Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Icebreaker New Zealand Limited		104/05/2007	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Icebreaker Limited	
Street Address:	Level 2, Hope Gibbons Building	
City:	7-11 Dixon Street, Wellington	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76528102	ICEBREAKER
Registration Number:	3097036	PUREPLUS
Registration Number:	3424973	REDRAM
Registration Number:	3369381	TOUCH LAB
Serial Number:	78775828	TOUCH LAB
Registration Number:	3354707	В

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900116166

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

RWST-5-19459 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0521

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina L. Scott, IP Paralegal Manager	
Signature:	/Gina L. Scott/	
Date:	09/15/2008	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0522



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ICEBREAKER LIMITED 618171

This is to certify that ICE BREAKERS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 on the 27th day of June 1994

and was reregistered to become a company under the Companies Act 1993 on the 20th day of June 1997 and changed its name to ICEBREAKER NEW ZEALAND LIMITED on the 9th day of March 1998 and changed its name to ICEBREAKER LIMITED on the 5th day of April 2007.

Development

Manorë Okanga

Neville Hams

Registrar of Companies 21st day of August 2008

For further details relating to this company check www.companies.govt.nz



Certificate printed 21 Aug 2008 15:32:10 NZT

TRADEMARK OF REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 09/15/2008